FAUQUIER COUNTY

FI1R

RESCUE

GENERAL ORDER

Personnel Actions

Date: July 13, 2017

Number: 17.019

Effective Date: July 13, 2017

Expiration Date: N/A

Approved By: Darren L. Stevens, Fire Rescue Chief

e D

The following personnel actions are effective as indicated.

TRANSFERS

Name Rank
Arft, RJ Battalion Chief
Gillam, Michael Battalion Chief
Johnson, Kenneth Battalion Chief
Baer, Nick Technician Il
Butler, Corey Technician 11
Latham, Brian Technician Il
Leonard, Jeremy Technician 11
Miller, Brendan Technician Il
Nugent, Matt Technician 11
Shiflett, Tommy Technician 11
Sours, David Technician 1l
Wilson, Ben Technician Il
Wyne, Matt Technician 1l
York, Stephanie Technician 1l
Bouie, Christopher  Technician |
Josendale, Peter Technician |
Santana, Alexander Technician |

RESIGNATIONS

Name Rank

Lisa Davis Technician 1l

Current

Assignment

BC 1C
BC 2D
BC Relief
BATT3 D
7C
BATT2D
5C
7B
BATT3 D
Relief C
5A
1A
7A
BATT2D
2C
10B
1C

Last Shift Date New Assignment
7127/2017 BC 2D
7/28/2017 BC Relief
7/28/2017 BC 1C
7/28/2017 7C
7127/2017 7B
7/28/2017 Relief A
7127/2017 BATT3 D
7/26/2017 BATT2D
7/28/2017 Relief C
712712017 5C
7/28/2017 BATT3 D
7/28/2017 7A
7/28/2017 BATT2D
7/28/2017 1A
7/9/2017 7C
7/23/2017 1B
7/12/2017 2C

Effective Date
8/17/2017

New Shift

Date
7/31/2017
8/1/2017
7/30/2017
7/30/2017
7/29/2017
8/3/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/30/2017
7/30/2017
7/31/2017
8/3/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/15/2017
7/28/2017
7/18/2017




