

## **GENERAL ORDER**

## **Personnel Actions**

Date: July 13, 2017 Number: 17.019

Effective Date: July 13, 2017 Expiration Date: N/A

Approved By: Darren L. Stevens, Fire Rescue Chief

Dan J.Sh

The following personnel actions are effective as indicated.

## **TRANSFERS**

		<u>Current</u>			New Shift
<u>Name</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Last Shift Date</b>	New Assignment	<u>Date</u>
Arft, RJ	<b>Battalion Chief</b>	BC 1C	7/27/2017	BC 2D	7/31/2017
Gillam, Michael	<b>Battalion Chief</b>	BC 2D	7/28/2017	BC Relief	8/1/2017
Johnson, Kenneth	<b>Battalion Chief</b>	BC Relief	7/28/2017	BC 1C	7/30/2017
Baer, Nick	Technician II	BATT3 D	7/28/2017	7C	7/30/2017
Butler, Corey	Technician II	7C	7/27/2017	7B	7/29/2017
Latham, Brian	Technician II	BATT2 D	7/28/2017	Relief A	8/3/2017
Leonard, Jeremy	Technician II	5C	7/27/2017	BATT3 D	7/31/2017
Miller, Brendan	Technician II	7B	7/26/2017	BATT2 D	7/31/2017
Nugent, Matt	Technician II	BATT3 D	7/28/2017	Relief C	7/30/2017
Shiflett, Tommy	Technician II	Relief C	7/27/2017	5C	7/30/2017
Sours, David	Technician II	5A	7/28/2017	BATT3 D	7/31/2017
Wilson, Ben	Technician II	1A	7/28/2017	7A	8/3/2017
Wyne, Matt	Technician II	7A	7/28/2017	BATT2 D	7/31/2017
York, Stephanie	Technician II	BATT2 D	7/28/2017	1A	7/31/2017
Bouie, Christopher	Technician I	2C	7/9/2017	7C	7/15/2017
Josendale, Peter	Technician I	10B	7/23/2017	1B	7/28/2017
Santana, Alexander	Technician I	1C	7/12/2017	2C	7/18/2017

## **RESIGNATIONS**

NameRankEffective DateLisa DavisTechnician II8/17/2017